BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 3

6-000

AFPLICATION OF H. N. SWEENEY FOR APPROVAL OF THE SOUTH HOPE UNIT AGREEMENT, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

Case No.

APPLICATION

Comes now H. N. Sweeney and applies to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission for approval of the South Hope Unit Agreement and in support of his application states:

1. That the South Hope Unit area comprises /4/9. 72 acres of State and fee land in Township 19 South, Range 23 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, as follows:

> Section 4: SW높 Section 5: Section 8: All All Section 9: S를, NW뷰

- That the applicant, H. N. Sweeney, is the unit operator of the South Hope Unit Agreement, which agreement covers all the above described acreage.
- 3. That the South Hope Unit is an exploratory unit which has been formed to explore the Cisco or Upper Pennsylvanian formation to a depth of approximately 6,700 feet.
- 4. That the formation of the South Hope Unit will be in the best interests of petroleum conservation, will prevent waste and will protect correlative rights.

WHEREFORE, the applicant, H. N. Sweeney, requests that this application be set for hearing before the Commission or one of its examiners as soon as the same may be heard and following said hearing that the Commission enter its order approving the South Hope Unit Agreement.

SETH, MONTGOMERY, WEDERICIA: ANDREWS

Attorneys for

H. N. Sweeney

DOCKET MAILED

BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

APPLICATION OF H. N. SWEENEY FOR APPROVAL OF THE SOUTH HOPE UNIT AGREEMENT, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

Case No.

APPLICATION

Comes now H. N. Sweeney and applies to the New Mexico
Oil Conservation Commission for approval of the South Hope Unit
Agreement and in support of his application states:

1. That the South Hope Unit area comprises 1914.72 acres of State and fee land in Township 19 South, Range 23 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, as follows:

Section 4: SW\(\frac{1}{2}\)
Section 5: All
Section 8: All
Section 9: S\(\frac{1}{2}\), NW\(\frac{1}{2}\)

- 2. That the applicant, H. N. Sweeney, is the unit operator of the South Hope Unit Agreement, which agreement covers all the above described acreage.
- 3. That the South Hope Unit is an exploratory unit which has been formed to explore the Cisco or Upper Pennsylvanian formation to a depth of approximately 6,700 feet.
- 4. That the formation of the South Hope Unit will be in the best interests of petroleum conservation, will prevent waste and will protect correlative rights.

WHEREFORE, the applicant, H. N. Sweeney, requests that this application be set for hearing before the Commission or one of its examiners as soon as the same may be heard and following said hearing that the Commission enter its order approving the South Hope Unit Agreement.

By Attorneys for the Applicant,

H. N. Sweeney

HEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL COMSERVATION COMMISSION

APPLICATION OF H. N. SWEENEY FOR APPROVAL OF THE SOUTH HOPE UNIT AGREEMENT, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

Case No.

E IN LES CHERES

APPLICATION

Comes now H. N. Sweeney and applies to the New Mexico
Oil Conservation Commission for approval of the South Hope Unit
Agreement and in support of his application states:

1. That the South Hope Unit area comprises 1917.72 acres of State and fee land in Township 19 South, Range 23 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, as follows:

Section 4: SWE Section 5: All Section 8: All Section 9: SE, NWE

- 2. That the applicant, H. N. Sweeney, is the unit operator of the South Hope Unit Agreement, which agreement covers all the above described acreage.
- 3. That the South Hope Unit is an exploratory unit which has been formed to explore the Cisco or Upper Pennsylvanian formation to a depth of approximately 6,700 feet.
- 4. That the formation of the South Hope Unit will be in the best interests of petroleum conservation, will prevent waste and will protect correlative rights.

WHEREFORE, the applicant, H. N. Sweeney, requests that this application be set for hearing before the Commission or one of its examiners as soon as the same may be heard and following said hearing that the Commission enter its order approving the South Hope Unit Agreement.

SETH, MONTGOMERY, PEDENE CI & ANDREWS

Attorneys for the Applicant,

H. N. Sweeney